Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №45 в микрорайоне №170

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	405997.56
	1227045.14
	86°09'02''
	4.32
	1-2

	2
	405997.85
	1227049.45
	177°09'00''
	20.32
	2-3

	3
	405977.56
	1227050.46
	87°10'11''
	34.63
	3-4

	4
	405979.27
	1227085.05
	177°07'35''
	2.59
	4-5

	5
	405976.68
	1227085.18
	266°16'32''
	29.71
	5-6

	6
	405974.75
	1227055.53
	276°01'04''
	3.34
	6-7

	7
	405975.10
	1227052.21
	280°01'33''
	1.84
	7-8

	8
	405975.42
	1227050.40
	290°03'29''
	3.91
	8-9

	9
	405976.76
	1227046.73
	355°37'43''
	20.86
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0184.0000 га     184.45 кв.м.

	Периметр
	121.52 м.


